12. Will the Plaintiffs receive any compensation for their efforts in 
bringing these Actions? 

The Plaintiffs will request an incentive award of up to $12,500 to each named Plaintiff (Jacob 
and Kirsten Trinka and Peter and Jennifer Tassi) (total of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) per couple) for their services as class representatives and their efforts in bringing the 
Actions.  The Court will make the final decision as to the amount to be paid to the Plaintiffs.   

V. DISMISSAL OF ACTION AND RELEASE OF ALL 
CLAIMS 

13. What am I giving up to obtain relief under the Settlement?